503412764 07/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3459398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLAISE AGUERA Y ARCAS	12/03/2012
HEN FITOUSSI	11/06/2012
JOHN DANIELL HEBERT	12/10/2012
BENNY SCHLESINGER	11/06/2012
ERAN YARIV	11/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14811761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)373-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-654-0090

Email: docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC

6505 ROCKSIDE ROAD Address Line 1:

SUITE 330 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID J. STEIN SIGNATURE: /David J. Stein/ 07/28/2015	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	335825.09
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. STEIN
DATE SIGNED: 07/28/2015	SIGNATURE:	/David J. Stein/
07/20/2013	DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2015

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 036200 FRAME: 0575

503412764

source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Assignment#page6.tif		
source=Assignment#page7.tif		
source=Assignment#page8.tif		
source=Assignment#page9.tif		
source=Assignment#page10.tif		
, -		

PATENT REEL: 036200 FRAME: 0576

l <u>Blaise</u> ,	<u> Aguera y Arcas</u> ("	ASSIGNOR")	am the o	original invent	tor or an original joint
inventor of s	ubject matter ('	'INVENTION') disclo	sed and/or	claimed in a patent
application ent	itled " <u>PERSISTEN</u>	T AND RESIL	IENT WO	RKER PROCES	SSES" ("APPLICATION"),
which:					
\boxtimes w	vill be filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and requests,
А	SSIGNEE'S legal i	epresentativ	es, of th	ie Law and Co	orporate Affairs
D	epartment, Micro	osoft Corpor	ation, O	ne Microsoft \	Way, Redmond,
W	ashington 98057	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTAT	TIVES), to insert
h	ere in parenth	eses (filed	on		and given
				_ by th	
O	office	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·) this	APPLICATION's
A	pplication No., fi	ling date, ar	nd Office,	, when known	• •
∐ w	as filed on	a	nd was g	iven Applicati	on
	0			Office	
" -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,, ,		
successors and entire and exc (and all other applications, in	d assigns ("ASSIC lusive rights, titl r applications a	INEE"), is er e and intere and patents	ntitled to est in the derived	, and is desire INVENTION therefrom,	chalf of itself and its rous of acquiring, the and the APPLICATION such as continuing all foreign countries
ASSICNO)R hereby :	authorizes	and	requests	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
					and Office into the
	for any APPLICA			-	
Application No		Filing Date		Office	

					99999999999999999999999999999999999999

		ole de la milité de la metrité de l'obte se un menure and la melle mendre a anne se une commune au an			
	The state of the s				***************************************

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>335825.02</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: 335825.02

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	·
Inventor's Signature	12/3/ 2012 Date
BLAISE AUTERA y Arcas	
Blaise Aguera y Arcas	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Hen Fitoussi</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>PERSISTENT AND RESILIENT WORKER PROCESSES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 335825.02

Affairs dmond,
dmond.
o insert
given
llowing
ATION's
9

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 335825.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

hen	November 6 th 2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
The constraints	חן פיטוסי
I hun	
Hen Fitoussi	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I John Daniell Hebert ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PERSISTENT AND RESILIENT WORKER PROCESSES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 335825.02

X	will	be	filed.	ASS	IGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, an	d reque	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S leg	al repre	sentati	ves, of t	he Law an	d Corp	orate Aff	airs
	Depa	artm	ent, M	icrosoft	Corpo	ration, C	ne Micros	oft Wa	y, Redmo	ond,
	Wasl	hing	ton 98	052 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGAL	. REPRESE	VITATIV	ES), to in	sert
	here	in	parer	theses	(filed	on	elanormode elanore que e		and gi	ven
	App	licati	on	No.	***************************************		_ by	the	follow	ving
	Offic	e _) tl	nis AP	PLICATIO)N's
	App	icati	on No.	, filing	date, a	nd Office	, when kn	own;		
	was	filed	on			and was	given App	lication		
	No_		~~~~	t	y the f	ollowing	Office			
	"			·····		". 				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 335825.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Jall Hull Inventor's Signature	Detember 10, 2012 Date
John Daniell Hebert	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 335825.02 I Benny Schlesinger ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PERSISTENT AND RESILIENT WORKER PROCESSES" ("APPLICATION"), which: oximes will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _____ ___ and given Application No. by the following Office __) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL requests, REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date

Page	· Parent	of	2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 335825.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

El .	November 6 th 2012
Inventor's Signature	Date בני שלזינגר
Benny Schlesinger	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I Eran Yariv ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PERSISTENT AND RESILIENT WORKER PROCESSES" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given No. Application by the following Office _______ this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known: Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 335825.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

9	
	1-Nov-2012
Inventor's Cimentum	
Inventor's Signature	Date
	ערן יריב
Fuero Vento	1.5
Eran Yariv	
Eran Yariv	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)